
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2057
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
NGO S INVOLVEMENT IN EDUCATION PROGRAMME
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds have been completely utilised by the NGOs in various education programmes;

(b) if so , the details thereof;

(c) whether any misuse of funds has been detected; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Utilization of funds is an ongoing process. Under the various schemes, funds are released to NGOs with the stipulation that the funds should be utilized within the prescribed time limit.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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